

GAHC010236652023



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/6283/2023

KRISHNA DEY BHOWMIK
W/O- SHRI AJOY BHOWMIK, R/O- D/1/4 ECL AREA COMPLEX, ARANSOL,
DIST PASCHIM BARDHAMAN, WEST BENGAL, PIN- 713359.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, SECONDARY EDUCATION DEPARTMENT,
DISPUR, GUWAHATI-781006.

2:THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
SECONDARY EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GHY-781006.

3:THE DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GHY-781019.

4:THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR

SECONDARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GHY-781019.

5:THE INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS
TINSUKIA DISTRICT CIRCLE
SUBHASINI ROAD
SECTOR-1

CHALIHA NAGAR
DIST. TINSUKIA
ASSAM
PIN- 786125

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. U K NAIR, MR A CHAKRABORTY,MS D MAHANTA

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, SEC. EDU.,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO

ORDER

25.06.2025

As prayed for by Mr. M.P Sharma, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. A. Chakraborty, learned counsel for the petitioner and not objected to by the other side, list the matter again after the ensuing summer vacation.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant